
French 1 Verb Study Guide: 
 

-er verbs: 
adorer = to love/adore 

aimer = to like/love 

chanter = to sing 

chercher = to get/look for 
compter = to give 

danser = to dance 

désirer = to want 

donner = to give 

écouter = to listen to 

étudier = to study 
fermer = to close 

habiter = to live 

jouer = to play 

parler = to speak 

regarder = to look at, 

watch 

 

A) Fill in the blanks with the correct answer: 
1. To use a verb in a sentence, it must be conjugated to match the _____________________ 

2. To conjugate an –er verb, first remove the __________ 

3. Next, add the _______________ that matches the _____________________ 

 

B) Write the English translation for these subject pronouns: 
1. Je 
2. Tu 
3. Il 

4. Elle 
5. Nous 
6. Vous 

7. Ils 
8. Elles 

 

C) Write the –er verb endings that match each of these subjects: 
1. Je      -__ 

2. Tu     -__ 
3. Il       -__ 

4. Elle    -__ 

5. Nous  -__ 
6. Vous  -__ 

7. Ils      -__ 

8. Elles   -__ 

 

D) Add the ending to each verb that correctly matches the subject: 
1. Elle chant__ bien. 

2. Nous écout__ le prof. 
3. Tu ferm__ le livre. 

4. Ils parl___ français. 

5. Je regard_  le film. 
6. Vous aim___ le chocolat

7. . 

E)  Add the missing subject that matches each verb’s ending. 
1. _____ cherchons un stylo. 

2. _____ dansez bien. 
3. _____ jouent au football. 

4. _____ habites Murrieta. 

5. _____ étudie le français. (3 possible 
answers) 

 

F) Translate the sentences in parts D & E into English. 
 

 


